
Indiana (PA) (12-9, 3-3 PSAC-W) -vs- Seton Hill (19-5, 6-0 PSAC-W)
3/27/2026 at Greensburg, PA (SHU BB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mark Wechtenhiser (3-1)
Loss: Alberty, Anthony (1-1)
HBP: Mark Wechtenhiser
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 125   Weather: partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Indiana (PA) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3 0
Seton Hill 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 8 0

Indiana (PA) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rivera, Jhamil lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aponte, Ricardo c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bender, Cayden 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Kirsch, Carter 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rhude, Camden dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kessler, David ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Annichine, Anthony 3b/1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Heredia, Yaniel rf 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Rhodes, Erik cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hoover, Teague 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Mankoski, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alberty, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 3 2 0 8 2

2B: Annichine, Anthony (1)
SH: Aponte, Ricardo (1)
SF: Bender, Cayden (1)
HBP: Rivera, Jhamil (1)
DP: 2

Seton Hill 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Whalen cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Brady McGuire 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Owen Henne ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colin Ahr 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Dorinsky rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jakob Haynes dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gage Wheaton lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Michael Gregos lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Fiedor 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heath Fetchik c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Brady Stone 2b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Austyn Winkleblech lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Metz ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Mandler lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Wechtenhiser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 8 3 1 2 3

2B: Jakob Haynes (1); Heath Fetchik (1)
3B: Jack Whalen (1)
SF: Brady McGuire (1)
SB: Jack Whalen (1)
CS: Heath Fetchik (1)
DP: 1

Indiana (PA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mankoski, Nathan 6.2 7 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 26 5 11 73
Alberty, Anthony (L, 1-1) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 11
Totals 8 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 27 29 7 11 84

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mark Wechtenhiser (W, 3-1) 8.0 3 2 2 0 8 0 0 1 0 25 28 8 7 83
Totals 3 2 2 0 8 0 0 1 0 25 28 8 7 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana (PA) - Top of 1st IUP SHU
Rivera, Jham struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 0 0
Aponte, Rica grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 0 0
Bender, Cayd lined out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 0 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 1st IUP SHU
J. Whalen flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
B. McGuire singled to center field (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
O. Henne grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); B. McGuire out on the play. 0 0

Indiana (PA) - Top of 2nd IUP SHU
Rhude, Camde struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 0 0
Kessler, Dav grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Annichine, A lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 2nd IUP SHU
C. Ahr lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
N. Dorinsky grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
J. Haynes doubled to left field (1-1 BS). 0 0
G. Wheaton struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 0 0

Indiana (PA) - Top of 3rd IUP SHU
M. Gregos to lf for G. Wheaton. 0 0
Heredia, Yan struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
Rhodes, Erik out at first 1b to p (1-2 SBK). 0 0
Hoover, Teag flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 3rd IUP SHU
H. Fetchik doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
B. Stone singled to first base (3-2 BKBFB); H. Fetchik advanced to third. 0 0
J. Whalen tripled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); B. Stone scored; H. Fetchik scored. 0 2
B. McGuire grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); J. Whalen out on the play. 0 2
O. Henne struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2

Indiana (PA) - Top of 4th IUP SHU
Rivera, Jham grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Aponte, Rica grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Bender, Cayd popped up to cf (1-0 B). 0 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 4th IUP SHU
C. Ahr grounded out to ss (0-2 FFF). 0 2
N. Dorinsky grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 0 2
J. Haynes grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 2

Indiana (PA) - Top of 5th IUP SHU
Rhude, Camde struck out looking (1-2 FSFBK). 0 2
Kessler, Dav flied out to rf (0-2 SK). 0 2
Annichine, A doubled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 2
Heredia, Yan singled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); Annichine, A scored. 1 2



Rhodes, Erik popped up to cf (0-0). 1 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Seton Hill - Bottom of 5th IUP SHU
M. Gregos flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
H. Fetchik grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
B. Stone singled to left field (1-1 KB). 1 2
J. Whalen singled to third base, bunt (0-0); B. Stone advanced to second. 1 2
B. McGuire grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 1 2

Indiana (PA) - Top of 6th IUP SHU
J. Fiedor to 2b for M. Gregos. 1 2
Winkleblech to lf for B. Stone. 1 2
Hoover, Teag singled to first base, bunt (0-0). 1 2
Rivera, Jham hit by pitch (0-1 F); Hoover, Teag advanced to second. 1 2
Aponte, Rica reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Rivera, Jham advanced to second; Hoover,
Teag advanced to third. 1 2
Bender, Cayd lined out to lf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Hoover, Teag scored. 2 2
Rhude, Camde grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Rivera, Jham out on the play. 2 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 6th IUP SHU
O. Henne flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2
C. Ahr grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 2
N. Dorinsky popped up to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 2

Indiana (PA) - Top of 7th IUP SHU
Kessler, Dav struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2
Annichine, A struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 2
Heredia, Yan struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 2 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 7th IUP SHU
J. Haynes grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 2
J. Fiedor out at first p to ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 2
H. Fetchik walked (3-2 BKFBBFB). 2 2
Alberty, Ant to p for Mankoski, Na. 2 2
M. Metz pinch hit for Winkleblech. 2 2
H. Fetchik out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2

Indiana (PA) - Top of 8th IUP SHU
E. Mandler to lf for M. Metz. 2 2
Rhodes, Erik grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF). 2 2
Hoover, Teag struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 2 2
Rivera, Jham popped up to cf (0-1 K). 2 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 8th IUP SHU
E. Mandler flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBS). 2 2
J. Whalen singled to left field, advanced to second (1-0 B). 2 2
Kirsch, Cart to 3b for Bender, Cayd. 2 2
Annichine, A to 1b. 2 2
J. Whalen stole third. 2 2
B. McGuire flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); J. Whalen scored. 2 3


